GIS REGISTRY INFORMATION

SITE NAME: Bewick Property

BRRTS #: 03-53-454883 FID #

' (if appropriate):
COMMERCE # 53581-8446-06

(if appropriate):
CLOSURE DATE: August 14, 2003
STREET ADDRESS: {17206 State Hwy 80
CITY: Richland Center

SOURCE PROPERTY GPS COORDINATES X =490616 Y = 330768
(meters in WTM91 projection):

CONTAMINATED MEDIA: |Groundwater Soil X |Both

OFF-SOURCE GW CONTAMINATION >ES: Yes INo X

- IF YES, STREET ADDRESS:

» GPS COORDINATES X= Y=
(meters in WTM91 projection):

|[OFF-SOURCE SOIL CONTAMINATION Yes No X
>Generic or Site-Specific RCL (SSRCL):

« |IFYES, STREET ADDRESS 1:

» GPS COORDINATES X= Y=
(meters in WTM91 projection):

CONTAMINATION IN RIGHT OF WAY: |Yes | No | X

DOCUMENTS NEEDED

Closure Letter, and any conditional closure letter issued

Copy of most recent deed, including legal description, for all affected properties

Certified survey map or relevant portion of the recorded plat map (if referenced in the legal description) for all affected properties

County Parcel ID number, if used for county, for all affected properties

Location Map which outlines all properties within contaminated site boundaries on USGS topographic map or plat map in sufficient detail to permit the

otable wells within 1200 of the site.

X X X[ X] X

Farcels to be located easily (8.5x14" if paper copy). If groundwater standards are exceeded, the map must also include the location of all municipal and

wells and potable wells. (8.5x14", if paper copy) This map shall also show the location of ali contaminated public streets, highway and railroad rights-of-
way in relation to the source property and in relation to the boundaries of groundwater contamination exceeding ch. NR 140 ESs and soil contamination
exceeding ch. NR 720 generic or SSRCLs.

Detailed Site Map(s) for all affected properties, showing buildings, roads, property boundaries, contaminant sources, utility lines, monitoringlx

Tables of Latest Groundwater Analytical Results (no shading or cross-hatching) X
Tables of Latest Soil Analytical Results (no shading or cross-hatching) X
Isoconcentration map(s), if required for site investigation (SI) (8.5x14" if paper copy). The isoconcentration map should have flow direction
and extent of groundwater contamination defined. If not available, include the latest extent of contaminant plume map.

GW: Table of water level elevations, with sampling dates, and free product noted if present

GW: Latest groundwater flow direction/monitoring well location map (should be 2 maps if maximum variation in flow direction

is greater than 20 degrees)

SOIL: Latest horizontal extent of contamination exceeding generic or SSRCLs, with one contour X
Geologic cross-sections, if required for SI. (8.5x14" if paper copy)

JRP certified statement that legal descriptions are complete and accurate X

Copies of off-source notification letters (if applicable)

Letter informing ROW owner of residual contamination (if applicable)(public, highway or railroad ROW)

ICopy of (soil or land use) deed restriction(s) or deed notice if any required as a condition of closure




ENVIRONMENTAL & REGULATORY SERVICES DIVISION
BUREAU OF PECFA

P.O. Box 8044

Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8044

TOD #: (608) 264-8777

Fax #: (608) 267-1381

\V" - http://www.commerc.e.state..wi.us
iIsconsin " im Doyle, Govermer

Department of Commerce Cory L. Nettles, Secretary

August 14, 2003

William Bewick
23635 County Road A
Richland Center, WI 53581

RE: Final Closure

Commerce # 53581-8446-06 WDNR BRRTS # 03-53-454883
Bewick Property, 17206 State Highway 80, Richland Center

Removal of 500-gallon heating oil Underground Storage Tank on April 28, 2003

Dear Mr. Bewick:

The Wisconsin Department of Commerce (Commerce) has reviewed the request for case
closure prepared by your consultant, METCO, for the site referenced above. It is understood
that residual soil contamination remains on-site. Commerce has determined that this site does
not pose a significant threat to the environment and human health. No further investigation or
remedial action is necessary.

During the groundwater sampling event conducted on June 19, 2003, the preventive action limit
(PAL) for chioromethane (1.1 parts per billion (ppb) and methylene chloride (1.0 ppb) was
exceeded at the on-site private well. Commerce is issuing a PAL exemption, per NR 140.28(2),
Wis. Adm. Code, for both chloromethane and methylene chioride at the referenced property.

This case is now listed as "closed" on the Commerce database and will be included on the
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) Geographic Information System (GIS)
Registry of Closed Remediation Sites to address residual soil contamination.

This letter serves as your written notice of “no further action”. Timely filing of your final PECFA
claim (if applicable) is encouraged. If your claim is not received within 120 days of the date of
this letter, interest costs incurred after 60 days of the date of this letter will not be eligible for
PECFA reimbursement.

Itis in your best interest to keep all documentation related to the environmental activities that
were conducted. [f residual contamination is encountered in the future, it must be managed in
accordance with all applicable regulations. If it is determined that any remaining contamination
poses a threat, the case may be reopened and further investigation or remediation may be
required. If applicable, the PECFA claim for this site would also be reopened and you may
apply for assistance to the extent of remaining eligibility.

Thank you for your efforts to bring this case to closure. If you have any questions, please
contact me in writing at the letterhead address or by telephone at (608) 261-6543.

ERS-5524-E (R. 4/98) File Ref: G:\Elsctronic Mailbox\535\53581\844606\Close-Final.doc



William Bewick

Commerce # 53581-8446-06 WDNR BRRTS # 03-53-454883
Bewick Property, 17206 State Hwy 80, Richland Center

August 14, 2003

Page 2

Sincerely,

ek tndads”

Ralph N. Smith
Hydrogeologist
Site Review Section

cc: Jason Powell -- METCO
Case File



DOCUMENT NO.

197352 |

.JA- D. _Anderson

ISTATE BAR OF WISCONSIN FORM b - 1882
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOA RECORDING DATA

VOL_A09 pase_[F
RECORDED

Iy : vk P

the following described real estate in
State of Wisconsin (hereinafter called the “Property”) :

Lots Two (2) and Three (3) in Block Threa
Village of Rockbridge as re-established by order of
1882;
belng located in the Northwest Quarter

the Circuit Court dated October 26,
Section Ten (10),

ALSO:

A part of the East Half (El/2) of the Northwes

Township Eleven (11) North,
One (1) East, Richland County, Wiscomsin.

! 0CT 031389
. w9y Records wy _AF

SY MILLER, REGISIER OF DEEDS
0 Co
BY

' RETURN TO

County, 7’”" ce
(3) Iin the
Tax Parcel No: ...o.....ocoooiiiiniinn..
said plat TRANSFER
(NWl/4) of R/, 14

Range

t quarter (NW1/4) of Section Ten (10),

Township Eleven (11) North, Range One (1) East, Richland County, Wisconsin, described asg

follows:

Commencing at the
Rockbridge,
thence West Fifty-five (55) feet,
of commencement,
Lot Three (3), the point of beginning.

This deed is given in fulfillment and sati

sfaction of a land contract between the de-

cedent and the grantee herein, dated September 27, 1986.

Personal Representative by this deed does convey to Grantee all of the estate and interest in the Property which
the Decedent had immediately prior to Decedent’s death, and all of the estate and intsrost in the Property which the

Personal Representative has since acquired.
Dated this

................ SRRSO ¢ 27§ 5 )
e
Personal Representative
AUTHENTICATION
Signaturetx .....QFL A, D, Andersan....

authenticated this 7—’.'d/ty of. ... S8PL .. ... ,10..89

idenicede Coo s

TITLE: MEMBER STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN

(If not, ...
authorized

.06, Wia. Stats.)

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY
Frederick C.

(Signatures may be authenticated or acknowledged. Both
are not nccessary.)

'/d/o ...... Q;‘.&&é@k:../kﬁ...(SEAL)

Peraonal Representative

ACENOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WISCONSIN

...................................... County.

Personally came before me this ................ day of

to me known to be the person .._......... who executed the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

et e e e
Notary Public ... County, Wis.
My Commission is permanent. (If not, state expiration
date: Lo , 19 )

*Names of persons signing in any capacity should be typed or printed bulow their eignutures,

R HC [Tilar

STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN
FORM No, 5 1982

Stock No. 13005

i

Southwest Corner of Lot Three (3) in Block Three (3), Village of
thence Northerly to the Southwest corner of Lot One (1), Block Three (3),
thence Southerly to a point Fifty-five (55) feet west

and thence East Fifty-five (55) feet to the Southwest corner of said
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Bewick Property GIS Package

Bewick Property
Rockbridge, Wisconsin

Parcel identification numbers:

Bewick Property: 52026 1020-3200
17206 State HWY 80, Richland Center, WI 53581

Geographical Position, WTM91 projection:

Bewick Property: 490616, 330768

METCO
Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service
2956 Airport Road — La Crosse, W! 54603 608-781-8879
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SITE LOCATION MAP

BEWICK PROPERTY — ROCKBRIDGE, WI

ROCKBRIDGE QUADRANGLE - 7.5 MINUTE SERIES
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GEOPROBE DATA TABLE FOR BEWICK PROPERTY

BY METCO

SAMPLING CONDUCTED ON JUNE 19, 2003

GROUNDWATER SAMPLES
Sample Location Number
Sample Depth in Feet
Petroleum Odors
Petroleum Staining

Lab Sample Collected?

LUST Total Percent Solids/%
Lead/ppm

Diesel Range Organics/ppm
Gasoline Range Organics/ppm

Benzene/ppb
Ethylbenzene/ppb
Methy!-t-butyl ether/ppb
Toluene/ppb
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene/ppb
1,3,5-Trimethyibenzene/ppb
Xylenes, Total/ppb
Acenaphthene/ppb
Acenaphthylene/ppb
Anthracene/ppb
Benzo(a)anthracene/ppb
Benzo(b)fluoranthene/ppb
Benzo(k)fluoranthene/ppb
Benzo(a)pyrene/ppb
Benzo(ghi)perylene/ppb
Chrysene/ppb
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene/ppb
Fluoranthene/ppb
Fluorene/pph
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene/ppb
1-Methyinaphthalene/ppb
2-Methylnaphthalene/ppb
Naphthalene/ppb
Phenanthrene/ppb
Pyrene/ppb

Bromobenzene
Bromochloromethane
Bromodichloromethane
Bromoform
Bromomethane
n-Butylbenzene
sec-Butylbenzene
tert-Butylbenzene
Carbon Tetrachloride
Chlorobenzene
Chlorodibromomethane
Chloroethane
Chloroform
Chloromethane
2-Chlorotoluene
4-Chlorotoluene
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane
1,2-Dibromoethane
Dibromomethane
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Dichlorodifluoromethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethane
1,1-Dichioroethene
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene
1,2-Dichloropropane
1,3-Dichloropropane
2,2-Dichloropropane
1,1-Dichloropropene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene
Hexachlorobutadiene
Isopropylbenzene
p-lsopropyltoluene
Methylene Chloride
Naphthalene
n-Propylbenzene
Styrene
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Tetrachloroethene
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Trichioroethene
Trichiorofluoromethane
1,2,3-Trichloropropane
Vinyl Chloride

NOTE: ns = not sampled Bold = detects

G-1-w
11413
YES
NO
YES

ns
ns
ns
ns

<0.25
<0.22
<0.23
<0.11
<0.25
<0.19
<0.39
<19
<0.83
<0.11
<0.19
<0.18
<0.15
<0.11
<0.32
<0.16
<0.21
<0.080
<0.21
<0.10
<15
<1.0
<0.87
<0.067
<0.13

ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns

ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns

ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns

G-2-Ww
11-13
NO
NO
YES

ns
ns
ns
ns

<0.25
<0.22
<0.23
0.17
<0.26
<0.19
<0.39
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
<0.50
ns
ns

ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns

G-3-W
11-13
NO
NO
YES

ns
ns
ns
ns

<0.25
<0.22
<0.23
0.15
<0.25
<0.19
<0.39
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
<0.50
ns
ns

ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns

G-4-W
11-13

<0.25
<0.22
<0.23
0.13
<0.25
<0.19
<0.39
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
<0.50
ns
ns

ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns
ns

METCO

PRIVATE WELL TRIP BLANK

NO
NO ==
YES YES
ns ns
ns ns
ns ns
ns ns
<0.35 <0.25
<0.34 <0.22
<0.35 <0.23
<0.37 <0.11
<0.36 <0.25
<0.33 <0.19
<0.44 <0.39
<0.59 ns
<0.25 ns
<0.034 ns
<0.057 ns
<0.054 ns
<0.045 ns
<0.033 ns
<0.097 ns
<0.049 ns
<0.065 ns
<0.024 ns
<0.065 ns
<0.031 ns
<0.44 ns
<0.30 ns
<0.26 <0.50
<0.020 ns
<0.040 ns
<0.32 ns
<0.32 ns
<0.32 ns
<0.29 ns
<0.49 ns
<0.39 ns
<0.36 ns
<0.40 ns
<0.34 ns
<0.34 ns
<0.33 ns
<0.33 ns
<0.35 ns
1.1 ns
<0.35 ns
<0.33 ns
<0.37 ns
<0.34 ns
<0.32 ns
<0.35 ns
<0.35 ns
<0.35 ns
<0.35 ns
<0.35 ns
<0.34 ns
<0.39 ns
<0.39 ns
<0.37 ns
<0.35 ns
<0.34 ns
<0.42 ns
<0.37 ns
<0.22 ns
<0.21 ns
<0.38 ns
<0.37 ns
<0.36 ns
1 ns
<0.34 ns
<0.37 ns
<0.32 ns
<0.36 ns
<0.44 ns
<0.35 ns
<0.32 ns
<0.37 ns
<0.42 ns
<0.32 ns
<0.42 ns
<0.37 ns
<0.31 ns
<0.12 ns

Envirenmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Instalfation and Service
2956 Airport Road - La Crosse, W1 54603 608-781-8879
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WDNR BRRTS Case #: 03-53-454883

WDNR Site Name: Bewick Property

Geographic Information System (GIS) Registry of Closed Remediation Sites

In compliance with the revisions to the NR 700 rule series requiring certain closed sites
to be listed on the Geographic Information System (GIS) Registry of Closed Remediation
Sites (Registry) effective Nov., 2001, I have provided the following information.

To the best of my knowledge the legal descriptions provided and attached to this
statement are complete and accurate.

Responsible Party: Z(/l/Z// L L« /36 &J‘;E//C

(print name/title)

W«%ﬂ (Sueil 7-3/-07

(signature) (date)

METCO
Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service
2956 Airport Road — La Crosse, W| 54603 608-781-8879



